PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massimo Ambrosino	02/01/2010
Luigi Lubrano	02/01/2010
Pompilio Giorgi	02/01/2010
Matteo Sbarile	02/01/2010
Francesco Sciacca	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magneti Marelli S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63	
City:	Corbetta	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12637834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022611000

Email: stemberger@mdslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MANELLI DENISON & SELTER

Address Line 1: 2000 M STREET NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31-518

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Stemberger

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif

PAIENI

H \$40.00 12637

501091264 REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	12/637,834
Filed	December 15, 2009
Title	"EXHAUST SYSTEM OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Massimo AMBROSINO, Luigi LUBRANO, Pompilio GIORGI, Matteo SBARILE and Francesco SCIACCA, five Italian subjects the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

MAGNETI MARELLI S.p.A.
CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on <u>February 1, 2010</u>, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

MAGNETI MARELLI S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s)	this 1 st	day of February 2010
Massimo AMBROSINO	(Seal)	Lulgi LUBBANO
Pompilio GIORGI	(Seal)	Matteo SBARILE
Francesco SCIACCA	(Seal)	Louis Mottes

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 02/12/2010